

## अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (CG)

एक राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान | An Institution of National Importance

जी. ई. रोड, टाटीबंध | G.E. Road, Tatibandh रायपुर ४९२०९९ (छ.ग.) | Raipur - 492099 (CG) वेबसाइट | website : www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

Date: 10.06.2023

No. RC/NF-R/B/2023

## **NOTICE**

## **Date of Computer Based Test (CBT)**

- 1. This is with reference to the advertisement No. RC/NF-R/B/2023/949 dated 17.04.2023 for recruitment to various Group 'B' posts on Direct Recruitment basis at AIIMS Raipur.
- 2. As mentioned in the above-mentioned advertisement, as part of selection process, computer based test (CBT) will be conducted on **27<sup>th</sup> June 2023** (**Tuesday**). The CBT will be in more than one shift which may start from 8:00 AM and go till 6:00 PM. Therefore, candidates are advised to make suitable arrangement for themselves for the same.
- 3. All efforts have been made to allot maximum number of candidates test centres opted by them as preference-1 in their online application. However, due to unavoidable reasons, some candidates have been allotted test centres as per their next preference. Candidate can see their **CBT Centre** (name of City) by login in the online application portal on the website of AIIMS Raipur (www.aiimraipur.edu.in) from 14.06.2023 onwards.
- 4. e-Admit Card for the CBT will be made available on the website of AIIMS Raipur for downloading by candidates shortly. 'Admit Card' will **not** be sent to candidates by any other mode.
- 5. Request for change in centre/date of CBT will not be entertained.
- 6. Candidates are advised to regularly check their registered email ID and visit the website of AIIMS Raipur for updates related to recruitment process.

Sd/-Dy. Director (Admin.) AIIMS Raipur (CG)